
 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

CONTRACT NO.  ZNB0029/19T 
for 

PURCHASE OF LIFELOC FC10 CONSUMABLES - 36 MONTHS 
 
The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from Established Service Providers, for the 
purchase of Lifeloc FC10 consumables 
 
A non-refundable tender deposit of R190.00 payable in cash only 

The physical address for collection of Tender documents is KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport, 172 Burger Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201 – ‘B’ Block Acquisitions.  
 
Documents may be collected during working hours as from 08h00 till 15h30, on the 03 February 2020 till 17 February 
2020.  

 
Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
 
Name  : Mr Gerhard Schafer 
Telephone No. : 033 394 6350 
E-mail address : Gerhard.Schafer@kzntransport.gov.za 
 
 
Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to: 
 
Name  : Mr Sandile Nkala 
Telephone No. : 033 355 8975 
E-mail address : Sandiile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za 
 

 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING MEETING  

DATE:  18 FEBRUARY 2020 
VENUE:  TRAFFIC TRAINING COLLEGE, 240 BURGER STREET, PIETERMARITZBURG 
TIME:  10H00 
 
 
NO LATE COMERS WILL BE ADMITTED: NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ISSUED ON THE DAY OF THE BRIEFING 
 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 04 March 2020 at the offices of the Department of Transport 
located at 172 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.   
 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will NOT be accepted. 
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data 
 

PROVINCE OF KWAZULU - NATAL  -  ISIFUNDAZWE SAKWAZULU-

NATALI 

 

D E P A R T M E N T   O F   T R A N S P O R T 

U M N Y A N G O  W E Z O K U T H U T H A 

mailto:Gerhard.Schafer@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Gerhard.Schafer@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Sandiile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Sandiile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

